501827145 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seog-woo HONG	02/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13401324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q128130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Heller - Teams Department

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027737 FRAME: 0666 OP \$40,00 13401324

Assignment

	s/ Scog-woo HONG	
Date:		≻ February 8, 2012
number, confirma	tion number, and filing date of	of said application when known.
en e	, filed) the application
	nue, NW, Washington, DC 2	neys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 0037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
assignee, its succe invention disclose continuations ther all reissues thereo the Director of the invention set forth execute without fu	ssors and assigns, the entire is defined therein for the United State eof, and all Letters Patent of f, including the right to claim to U.S. Patent and Trademark in the application to the assistant of the consideration all papers	sell, assign and transfer to the above named right, title and interest in the application and the s of America, including all divisions, and the United States that may be granted thereon, and a priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the gnee, its successors and assigns; and We will s deemed necessary by the assignee in connection upon to do so by the assignee.
Now there	fore, for valuable considerati	on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
Gyeonggi-do, Rep	ublic of Korea (assignee), de	d., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, esires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest ited States patents to be obtained therefor;
METHOD OF MA	ANUFACTURING THE SAI	in ELECTRO-ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER AND ME and executed an application for Letters Patent ; and

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facis evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)